

HOLIDAY PARK

TARIFF SHEET AND BOOKING CONDITIONS 2023-24

# Your guide to affordable accommodation and sites by picturesque Wallaga Lake

Regatta Point Holiday Park situated on Regatta Point, nudges gently into Wallaga Lake, making it an excellent spot to spend some quality family time on your next holiday.

> 35 Regatta Point Road Wallaga Lake, NSW 2546 Phone: (02) 6493 4253

Email: <a href="mailto:stay@regattapointpark.com.au">stay@regattapointpark.com.au</a>
Web: <a href="mailto:stay@regattapointpark.com.au">www.regattapointpark.com.au</a>

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION:**

For the safety and comfort of all guests, the following site restrictions apply for caravan and camping sites. Site sizes vary. Please ensure you only bring what will fit within the site boundaries including cars, trailers, boats etc.

Strictly 1 vehicle parking space per site or cabin. Additional storage charges may apply if you bring more than 1 vehicle or a trailer, boat etc.

Small tents (2 man) can be erected next to caravans provided they leave clearance along each boundary, and you do not occupy more than two thirds of the site. No ropes or tie downs are to cross site boundaries.

The use of tarpaulins may only be used to cover the main tent. Do not erect over the whole site.

All accommodation have bathrooms and are equipped with pillows and blankets or doonas. Linen including towels are provided for each booked bed.

Regatta Point Holiday Park reserves the right to inspect any accommodation on guest departure. Fees will apply for damage or extra cleaning.

All buildings at Regatta Point, including inside accommodation and amenities, are smoke free.

Washing machines and dryers are coin operated. \$1.00 coins are available from reception.

Quiet time, for the comfort of all, is 10pm to 8am. During this time all noise must be confined to your accommodation or site.

Pets are welcome on designated sites, and in the two dogfriendly cabins by prior arrangement. Fees apply. Pets are NOT permitted in the park's general cabin accommodation.

Every endeavour will be made to satisfy requests for a specific cabin or site, but this cannot be guaranteed.

#### **BOOKINGS:**

#### **ALL Accommodation and Sites**

- Check-in time is 2pm on the day of arrival and check-out is 10am on day of departure.
- Easter bookings minimum stay 4 nights
- High Season bookings minimum stay 7 nights

## **DEPOSITS:**

- All phone or email bookings require a deposit of the higher amount of 50% or the full first night's tariff.
- ALL Online booking deposits are 100%.
- High Season 50% deposit due by 30<sup>th</sup> June, or upon booking if after that date. Balance due 1<sup>st</sup> November.
- Tariffs are dynamic, and subject to change without notice based on the park occupancy at the time of booking.
- Bookings will only be confirmed upon receipt of deposit, at which time the tariff is set.
- Bookings arriving after reception hours are to be paid in full prior to arrival.
- Every effort is made to allocate your preferred site.
   Management reserves the right to change a site where the need arises.
- Accommodation is based on a twin share nightly tariff and a per head count.
- Strictly no overnight visitors unless approved by management and paid for on arrival.
- Any damage and breakages must be paid for.
- Credit card details and license are required on check-in for our Security Registration Form. If credit card details are not available, a \$100 bond will be required on check-in which is refunded upon departure after a cabin inspection is completed.

### **CANCELLATIONS AND REFUNDS:**

- All deposits on bookings are non-transferable, so please book wisely.
- For cancellations more than 21 days prior to arrival, a minimum cancellation fee of \$60 will be charged.
- For cancellations less than 21 days prior to arrival, the higher amount of 50% of the total tariff OR 100% of the deposit will be forfeited.
- For High Season cancellations prior to 1<sup>st</sup> November, a minimum cancellation fee of \$60 will be charged.
- No refunds for High Season cancellations after 1<sup>st</sup> November - 100% of the deposit will be forfeited.
- No refunds for early departures or inclement weather.
   Time contracted shall be paid for.
- If a guest fails to arrive on the nominated day of arrival and fails to notify management, the booking will be cancelled, and no refunds apply.

# **REGATTA POINT HOLIDAY PARK**

		LOW SEASON	MID SEA	SON	HIGH SEASON
TARIFFS 2	023/24	1st July - 31st Aug 23 1st May - 30th June 24	1st Sept - 14th Dec 23 1 <sup>st</sup> Feb - 30th Apr 24		15th Dec 23 - 31st Jan 24 Easter: 28 <sup>th</sup> Mar - 2nd Apr 24
1741411 0 2	.020/2 1	FREE per weekly stay 1 night in cabins / 2 nights on sites	1 night free		Excl. Oct Long W/end, Easter & 22nd Dec to 9th Jan – 1 night free/week
ACCOMMODATION	(Max Persons)	Per Night	Per Nig	ht	Per Night
2 BR Family Waterfront C	ottage A/C (6	\$160 - \$180	\$190 - \$2	230	\$250 - \$270
2 BR Dog Friendly Cabin	(5	\$170 - \$190	\$200 - \$240		\$260 - \$280
2 BR Family Waterfront C	abin A/C (5	\$135 - \$155	<b>\$165 - \$</b> ;	205	\$230 - \$250
1 BR Dog Friendly Cabin	(2	\$150 - \$170	\$180 - \$220		\$240 - \$260
2 BR Park Cabin	(5	\$130 - \$140	\$145 - \$185		\$210 - \$230
1 BR Waterfront Cabin	(2	\$130 - \$140	\$145 - \$185		\$210 - \$230
Studio Unit	(2)	\$115 - \$125	\$130 - \$160		\$170 - \$190
Extra Adult (16 yrs+)		\$25.00	\$25.00		\$25.00
Extra Child (2-15 yrs)		\$15.00	\$15.00		\$15.00
SITES (Maximum 6 persons)		Per Night	Per Night		Per Night
Ensuite Powered Site	(Incl. 1 car only)	\$60 - \$70	\$75 - \$85		\$90 - \$100
Premium Powered Site	(Incl. 1 car only	\$45 - \$50	\$55 - \$65		\$70 - \$80
Powered Site	(Incl. 1 car only)	\$40 - \$44	\$45 - \$55		\$60 - \$65
Unpowered Site	(Incl. 1 car only	\$35 - \$40	\$40 - \$46		\$50 - \$55
Extra Adult (16 yrs+)		\$15.00	\$15.00		\$15.00
Extra Child (2-15yrs)		\$12.00	\$12.00		\$12.00
Extra Cars, Boats, Trailers		\$5.00	\$5.00		\$5.00
Dogs on designated sites only		\$5.00	\$5.00		\$5.00
ALL Tariffs are dynamic, and are subject to change without notice based on occupancy at the time of booking. All prices GST Incl.  All tariffs are 2 persons (twin share).		Pets NOT permitted on Sites 1-20		Minimum stays of: - 2 nights ALL year except for Studio Unit, Family Cabin, Powered & Unpowered Sites 7 nights - High Season; 4 nights - Easter	
W/front Cottages & W/front Cabins have air con. Fees include 1 car park only per site/cabin.		Ph: (02) 6493 4253		Ensuite Sites: - 1 - 4 Premium Powered Sites: - 5 - 28	
Specials on the net		www.regattapointpark.com.au		Please read general booking information, for cancellation conditions and deposit requirements.	